NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

March 28, 1974



United States Atomic Energy Commission Washington, D.C. 20545

ATTENTION: Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Deputy Chief

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

Here are the executed copies of amendment no. 5 to Indemnity Agreement No. B-42 and amendment no. 2 to Indemnity Agreement No. B-60.

Very truly yours,

Insurance & Claims Department

ROALD G. JOHNSON

Manager

Insurance & Claims

RGJ:la Enclosures





UNITED STATES ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20545

Docket No. 50-263

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-42

AMENDMENT NO. 5

Effective March 1, 1974, Indemnity Agreement No. B-42, between Northern States Power Company and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated October 3, 1969, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "\$95,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$110,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "\$73,625,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$85,250,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "\$21,375,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$24,750,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 Amount of financial protection

a. \$1,000,000		12:01 a.m., October 3, 1969, to 12:00 midnight, September 7, 1970, inclusive)
82,000,000		12:01 a.m., September 8, 1970, to 12:00 midnight, February 29, 1972, inclusive)
95,000,000	(From	12:01 a.m., March 1, 1972, to 12:00 midnight, February 28, 1974, inclusive)
110,000,000	(From	12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974)

FOR THE UNITED STATES ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

Jerome Saltzman, Deputy Chief Office of Antitrust & Indemnity

Directorate of Licensing

Accepted

1974

NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY